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H2

H2

H2
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a) Number of degree-seeking undergraduate students

b)

(CDsS Item B1 if reporting on Fall 2018 cohort)

First-time
Full-time
Freshmen

609

2019-2020
estimated

Need-based $

(Include non-need-

based aid used to
meet need.)

2018-2019
final

X

Non-need-
based $

(Exclude non-need-
based aid used to

meet need.)

$6,016,216 $388,447
$3,624,484 0
$56,003,582 $25,985,485
$421,159 $264,594
$66,065,441 $26,638,526
$9,588,747 $2,836,689
82200573 [
$11,789,320 $2,836,689
$3,064,767 $3,445,607
$209,849 $904,020
Full-time Less Than
Undergraduate Full-time
(Incl. Fresh.) Undergraduate
2749 135
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H2A

H2A

H2A

H2A

H2A
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d) Number of students in line ¢ who were awarded any

financial aid

Number of students in line d who were awarded any

need-based scholarship or grant aid

f)  Number of students in line d who were awarded any

need-based self-help aid

Number of students in line d who were awarded any

non-need-based scholarship or grant aid

Number of students in line d whose need was fully met

(exclude PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private

alternative loans)

i) On average, the percentage of need that was met of
students who were awarded any need-based aid.

e

-

=

g

h

=

Exclude any aid that was awarded in excess of need as

well as any resources that were awarded to replace
EFC (PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private
alternative loans)

j) The average financial aid package of those in line d.
Exclude any resources that were awarded to replace
EFC (PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private
alternative loans)

Average need-based scholarship and grant award of
those in line e

=
<

I) Average need-based self-help award (excluding PLUS
loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans

of those in line f

m) Average need-based loan (excluding PLUS loans
unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans) of

those in line f who were awarded a need-based loan

n) Number of students in line a who had no financial need

and who were awarded institutional non-need-based
scholarship or grant aid (exclude those who were
awarded athletic awards and tuition benefits)

0) Average dollar amount of institutional non-need-based
scholarship and grant aid awarded to students in line n

p) Number of students in line a who were awarded an
institutional non-need-based athletic scholarship or
grant

Average dollar amount of institutional non-need-based

=

q

athletic scholarships and grants awarded to students in

line p
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456
455
301

69

73

84.70%

$43,714

$38,466

$4,740

$3,405

First-time
Full-time
Freshmen

151

$27,314

$0

1803
1801
1272

206

218

78.70%

$41,568

$36,218

$5,761

$4,570

Full-time
Undergrad
(Incl. Fresh.)

894

$26,201

$0

54
51
32

11

12

63.90%

$20,353

$16,421

$4,348

$3,831

Less Than
Full-time
Undergrad

35

$12,198

$0
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Provide the number of students in the 2019 undergraduate class who started at your
institution as first-time students and received a bachelor's degree between July 1, 2018
and June 30, 2019. Exclude students who transferred into your institution

308

Number and percent of students in class (defined in H4 above) borrowing from federal, non-federal, and any loan sources, and the
average (or mean) amount borrowed. NOTE: The “Average per-undergraduate-borrower cumulative principal borrowed,” is designed
to provide better information about student borrowing from federal and nonfederal (institutional, state, commercial) sources. The
numbers, percentages, and averages for each row should be based only on the loan source specified for the particular row. For
example, the federal loans average (row b) should only be the cumulative average of federal loans and the private loans average

(row e) should only be the cumulative average of private loans.

Number in the
class (defined
in H4 above)
who borrowed
from the types

Percent of the
class (defined
above) who
borrowed from
the types of
loans specified

Average per-
undergraduate-
borrower
cumulative
principal
borrowed from
the types of

lender.

of loans in the first loans specified
specified in the column in the first

Source/Type of Loan first column (nearest 1%) column
a) Any loan program: Federal Perkins, Federal Stafford
Subsidized and Unsubsidized, institutional, state,
private loans that your institution is aware of, etc. 158 51.00% $29.504
Include both Federal Direct Student Loans and Federal ' '
Family Education Loans.
b) Federal loan programs: Federal Perkins, Federal
Stafford Subsidized and Unsubsidized. Include both 144 47.00% $25,458
Federal Direct Student Loans and Federal Family
Education Loans.
¢) Institutional loan programs. 12 4.00% $14,547
d) State loan programs. 0 0.00% $0
e) Private student loans made by a bank or 26 8.00% $30,992

Aid to Undergraduate Degree-seeking Nonresident Aliens (Note: Report numbers and
dollar amounts for the same academic year checked in item H1.)

Indicate your institution’s policy regarding institutional scholarship and grant aid for undergraduate degree-

seeking nonresident aliens:

Institutional need-based scholarship or grant aid is available

Institutional non-need-based scholarship or grant aid is available

Institutional scholarship or grant aid is not available

If institutional financial aid is available for undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident
aliens, provide the number of undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident aliens who

were awarded need-based or non-need-based aid:

Average dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degree-

seeking nonresident aliens:

Total dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degree-

seeking nonresident aliens:

523

$23,645

$12,366,525

Check off all financial aid forms nonresident alien first-year financial aid applicants must submit:

CDS-H
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Process for First-Year/Freshman Students

H9 10/1

H10

H10 a)

H10 Yes No
H10 b) Students notified on a rolling basis: X

H10 If yes, starting date: 2/15

H11
H11
H11

Types of Aid Available

Please check off all types of aid available to undergraduates at your institution:
H12
H12
H12 X
H12
H12 X

x

H12
H12
H12
H12 X
H12

H13
H13
H13
H13
H13
H13
H13
H13
H13
H13

X X X X X

H14

H14 Non-Need Based Need-Based
H14 X

H14 X

H14

H14

H14



H14
H14
H14
H14
H14
H14

H15
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ROTC

Leadership

Minority status

Music/drama

Religious affiliation

State/district residency

If your institution has recently implemented any major financial aid policy, program, or

initiative to make your institution more affordable to incoming students such as

replacing loans with grants, or waiving costs for families below a certain income level

please provide details below:

CDS-H
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