H1		2019-2020 estimated	2018-2019 final
H1			x
H3 H3 H3	x		
H1		Need-based \$ (Include non-need-based aid used to meet need.)	Non-need- based \$ (Exclude non-need- based aid used to meet need.)
H1			
H1		\$6,016,216	\$388,447
H1 H1		\$3,624,484	0
H1		\$56,003,582	\$25,985,485
пі		\$421,159	\$264,594
H1		\$66,065,441	\$26,638,526
H1			
H1		\$9,588,747	\$2,836,689
H1 H1		\$2,200,573	
H1		\$11,789,320	\$2,836,689
H1			
H1 H1		\$3,064,767	\$3,445,607
		\$209,849	\$904,020
H1	Athletic Awards		
H2			

H2		First-time Full-time Freshmen	Full-time Undergraduate (Incl. Fresh.)	Less Than Full-time Undergraduate
H2	Number of degree-seeking undergraduate students (CDS Item B1 if reporting on Fall 2018 cohort)	609	2749	135
H2	b) Number of students in line a who applied for need- based financial aid	496	1915	61
H2	 Number of students in line b who were determined to have financial need 	456	1813	54

Common Data Set 2019-2020

H2	d)	Number of students in line c who were awarded any financial aid	456	1803	54
H2	e)	Number of students in line d who were awarded any need-based scholarship or grant aid	455	1801	51
H2	f)	Number of students in line d who were awarded any need-based self-help aid	301	1272	32
H2	g)	Number of students in line d who were awarded any non-need-based scholarship or grant aid	69	206	11
H2	h)	Number of students in line d whose need was fully met (exclude PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans)	73	218	12
H2	i)	On average, the percentage of need that was met of students who were awarded any need-based aid. Exclude any aid that was awarded in excess of need as well as any resources that were awarded to replace EFC (PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans)	84.70%	78.70%	63.90%
H2	j)	The average financial aid package of those in line d. Exclude any resources that were awarded to replace EFC (PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans)	\$43,714	\$41,568	\$20,353
H2	k)	Average need-based scholarship and grant award of those in line e	\$38,466	\$36,218	\$16,421
H2	l)	Average need-based self-help award (<u>excluding PLUS</u> <u>loans</u> , <u>unsubsidized loans</u> , <u>and private alternative loans</u>) of those in line f	\$4,740	\$5,761	\$4,348
H2	m)	Average need-based loan (excluding PLUS loans, unsubsidized loans, and private alternative loans) of those in line f who were awarded a need-based loan	\$3,405	\$4,570	\$3,831

H2A

H2A	First-time Full-time Freshmen	Full-time Undergrad (Incl. Fresh.)	Less Than Full-time Undergrad
n) Number of students in line a who had no financial ne and who were awarded institutional non-need-based scholarship or grant aid (exclude those who were awarded athletic awards and tuition benefits)		894	35
H2A o) Average dollar amount of institutional non-need-base scholarship and grant aid awarded to students in line		\$26,201	\$12,198
H2A p) Number of students in line a who were awarded an institutional non-need-based athletic scholarship or grant	0	0	0
 H2A q) Average dollar amount of institutional non-need-base athletic scholarships and grants awarded to students line p 		\$0	\$0

Provide the number of students in the 2019 undergraduate class who started at your institution as first-time students and received a bachelor's degree between July 1, 2018 and June 30, 2019. Exclude students who transferred into your institution

308

Number and percent of students in class (defined in H4 above) borrowing from federal, non-federal, and any loan sources, and the average (or mean) amount borrowed.

H5 to provide better information about student borrowing from federal and nonfederal (institutional, state, commercial) sources. The numbers, percentages, and averages for each row should be based only on the loan source specified for the particular row. For example, the federal loans average (row b) should only be the cumulative average of federal loans and the private loans average (row e) should only be the cumulative average of private loans.

			Average per-
		Percent of the	undergraduate-
	Number in the	class (defined	borrower
	class (defined	above) who	cumulative
	in H4 above)	borrowed from	principal
	who borrowed	the types of	borrowed from
	from the types	loans specified	the types of
	of loans	in the first	loans specified
	specified in the	column	in the first
Source/Type of Loan	first column	(nearest 1%)	column
a) Any loan program: Federal Perkins, Federal Stafford			
Subsidized and Unsubsidized, institutional, state,			
private loans that your institution is aware of, etc.	158	51.00%	\$29,594
Include both Federal Direct Student Loans and Federal			
Family Education Loans.			
b) Federal loan programs: Federal Perkins, Federal			
Stafford Subsidized and Unsubsidized. Include both	144	47.00%	\$25,458
Federal Direct Student Loans and Federal Family			
Education Loans.			
c) Institutional loan programs.	12	4.00%	\$14,547
	_		4-
d) State loan programs.	0	0.00%	\$0
e) Private student loans made by a bank or	200	0.000/	#20.002
lender.	26	8.00%	\$30,992
		<u> </u>	

Aid to Undergraduate Degree-seeking Nonresident Aliens dollar amounts for the same academic year checked in item H1.)

(Note: Report numbers and

H6 seeking nonresident aliens:

H6 H6 H6

H6

H5

Institutional need-based scholarship or grant aid is available	
Institutional non-need-based scholarship or grant aid is available	Х
Institutional scholarship or grant aid is not available	

If institutional financial aid is available for undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident aliens, provide the number of undergraduate degree-seeking nonresident aliens who were awarded need-based or non-need-based aid:

523

H6 Average dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degreeseeking nonresident aliens:

\$23,645

Total dollar amount of institutional financial aid awarded to undergraduate degreeseeking nonresident aliens:

\$12,366,525

H7 Check off all financial aid forms nonresident alien first-year financial aid applicants must submit:

CDS-H Page 3

```
H7
H7
H7
H7
                                                                         Х
H7
     Process for First-Year/Freshman Students
Н8
Н8
                                                                         Х
Н8
Н8
H8
Н8
H8
Н8
Н9
                                                                             10/1
Н9
Н9
Н9
                                                                         Х
H10
H10 a)
H10
                                                         Yes
                                                                         No
H10 b) Students notified on a rolling basis:
H10
       If yes, starting date:
                                                              2/15
H11
H11
H11
     Types of Aid Available
     Please check off all types of aid available to undergraduates at your institution:
H12
H12
H12
                                                                         Х
H12
                                                                         Х
H12
                                                                         Х
H12
H12
H12
H12
                                                                         Х
H12
H13
H13
H13
                                                                         Х
H13
                                                                         Х
H13
                                                                         Х
H13
                                                                         Х
H13
                                                                         Х
H13
H13
H13
H14
                                                    Non-Need Based
                                                                     Need-Based
H14
H14
                                                          Х
H14
H14
H14
H14
```

H14	ROTC	Х	
H14	Leadership	X	Х
H14	Minority status		
H14	Music/drama		
H14	Religious affiliation		
H14	State/district residency		

H14	State/district residency		
H15	If your institution has recently implemented any major financial aid policy, program, or initiative to make your institution more affordable to incoming students such as replacing loans with grants, or waiving costs for families below a certain income level please provide details below:		

CDS-H Page 5